PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eduardo Anitua Aldecoa	09/10/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOTECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE, I MAS D, S.L.		
Street Address:	San Antonio 15, 5		
City:	Vitoria (Alava)		
State/Country:	ountry: SPAIN		
Postal Code:	01005		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13238574	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528 Phone: 2026285197

Email: michaels@browdyneimark.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Browdy and Neimark, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1625 K Street NW Address Line 2: Suite # 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ANITUA27

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ronni S. Jillions

Total Attachments: 1

source=2011-11-07Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1:

PATENT REEL: 027184 FRAME: 0123

ASSIGNMENT

(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Eduardo ANITUA ALDECOA
		(2)	
		(3)	
		(4)	
		(5)	sideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10,00) and other good and valuable
		considerati	ons paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)	BIOTECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE, I MAS D. S.L.
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7)	San Antonio 15, 5°
			01005 Vitoria (Alava), Spalin
		(hereinafte undersigne invention k	r designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the d for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the nown as
(8)	Insert identification of invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number		Tool for dailing, bong tibbue, farticularly suitáb Cer ferornios a sirus let according tothe suith Cermique or for the fitting of extra sixuet impear
		for which	the undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which d has executed a non-provisional application for patent in the United States of
(9)	identification for Filed Applications	(9)	U.S. Application Number13/238,574
	and the second s		filed September 21, 2011
non- is a cont	provisional applications for patent, inc provisional, and any original and reis inuations and extensions of any such ding the subject matter of any and all	:iuding any n sued Letters n non-provisi claims which	and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to said assignee all provisional and on-provisional application that claims the benefit of this application, if this application Patent of the United States granted for said invention and any divisions, reissues, onal application(s) and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, i may be obtained in every such patent.
reise	sue applications thereof and also to e essary or expedient or essential to its	exécute sepa full protection	rate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem and fille in and to the invention hereby transferred.
conc obta	Each of the undersigned a reming this application or continuation ining evidence and going forward with	ย ดย ตีเหเรเดก	cute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in rence.
	 Each of the undersigned a as patent to the Assignee. 	igrees to per	form all affirmative acts that may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United
resp	 Each of the undersigned a ecting the invention and improvemened eedings regarding the invention. 	grees to con onts thereof,	imunicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her and will, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal
Assi	e United States resulting from said a gnee of the entire interest, and hereb is has not executed and will not execu	pplication or y covenants t ute, any agre	
iden docu	Each of the undersigned h lification that may be necessary or de iment.	ereby grants sirable in ord	the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further fer to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this
shal	l inure to the benefit of the heirs, exec	utors, admin	the heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and istrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.
	s	by each of	the undersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.
(1)	Date <u>10/09/2011</u> Signatu	re of Invent	x
(2)	Date Signatu	re of Invent	and the second s
(3)		re of Invent	
(4)	Date Signatu	re of Invent	
(5)		re of Invent	
Date			
Date			

RECORDED: 11/07/2011

PATENT REEL: 027184 FRAME: 0124